OP \$90.00 5035931

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westwood One, LLC		12/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Major Triad Media LLC	
Street Address:	2002 Academy Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Farmers Branch	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5035931	TMSTUDIOS
Registration Number:	5625344	TM EVO
Registration Number:	5625343	TM EVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126872123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-5030

Email: hheft@schoeman.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Heft
Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Schoeman Updike Kaufman & Gerber LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Heft
SIGNATURE:	/heather heft/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0826

900672290

source=Trademark Assignment TM STUDIOS (EXECUTED 1-5-22)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment TM STUDIOS (EXECUTED 1-5-22)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment TM STUDIOS (EXECUTED 1-5-22)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is made and entered by and among Westwood One, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 3280 Peachtree Road NW Suite 2200, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 ("Assignor"), and Major Triad Media LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 2002 Academy Lane, Suite 110, Farmers Branch, Texas 75234 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement ("Purchase Agreement"), dated as of October 30, 2020 ("Purchase Date"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer and Assignee has agreed to acquire the trademark registrations identified and set forth on Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto and incorporated herewith ("Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that it assigned unto Assignee *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of the Purchase Date, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and all claims and causes of actions related to infringement of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks herein assigned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0828 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument this 8th day of December 2021.

Westwood One, LLC

By: Pum (4)
Name: Suzanna Grima

Title: President, WWO

Major Triad LLC

By:

Name: GLETS CLAN

Title:

MANAGING WEMYER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0829

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Goods / Services
5035931	September 6, 2016	TMSTUDIOS	Class 9: Sound and music recordings embodying radio, television, and website identification jingles and thematic music; sound and music recordings embodying commercial jingles and commercial production library materials for use by radio, television, and on-line websites and advertising agencies.
			Class 35: Music selection service for use in advertising.
			Class 41: Music production services; composition of music for others; multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production, and post-production services in the field of music.
5625344	December 11, 2018	TMEVO & Design	Class 9: Sound and music recordings embodying radio, television, multimedia and website identification jingles; sound and music recordings embodying commercial jingles for use by radio, television, and on-line websites and advertising agencies.
			Class 35: Music and jingle selection service for use in advertising; production of advertising matter and commercials, namely, music and jingle production services; composition of music and jingles for advertising purposes; recording, production and post-production editing of music and jingles for use in advertisements.
5625343	December 11, 2018	TM EVO	Class 9: Sound and music recordings embodying radio, television, multimedia and website identification jingles; sound and music recordings embodying commercial jingles for use by radio, television, and on-line websites and advertising agencies.
			Class 35: Music and jingle selection service for use in advertising; production of advertising matter and commercials, namely, music and jingle production services; composition of music and jingles for advertising purposes; recording, production and post-production editing of music and jingles for use in advertisements.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 01/26/2022